

Claywood Park Public Service District to begin annual water line flushing

Starting Monday, October 5, 2020 through October 16, 2020, Claywood Park P.S.D. will begin flushing its water system.

During the flushing process, the water possibly could become discolored; when this condition exists, you should avoid using bleach or any washing solution that contains bleach in your laundry. If clothing should become stained, they should not be dried, and you should contact the PSD's office for assistance @ 304- 422-6042

Some customers may experience low water pressure during the flushing period, pressure will return to normal when flushing is complete in the area.

Thank you for your cooperation and we apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you.

October 5 – 9

Areas affected are as follows: Route 47 from Dutch Ridge Rd to Newark Rd and all connecting roads to Route 47 including Kanawha, Walker, Buckner Bend, Leachtown, Newark area, Camp Barbe and Murphytown

October 12 – 16

Areas affected are as follows: Forest Hills, Red Hill Rd, Winding Rd, Loomis Ridge area, Dallison, Deerwalk, Riser Ridge and Mountwood Park.